TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment effective as of 12/20/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safeguard Business Systems, Inc.		12/22/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safeguard Investment Corp.	
Street Address:	1105 N. Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2629114	SAFEGUARD SECURE
Registration Number:	2613340	SAFEGUARD SECURE
Registration Number:	2629167	SAFEGUARD SECURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-474-6300 Phone:

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP Correspondent Name:

233 South Wacker Drive, 6300 Sears Tower Address Line 1:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28027/61203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Graham

Total Attachments: 4

source=safeguardassignment1#page1.tif source=safeguardassignment1#page2.tif

> 900004063 REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0464

TRADEMARK

source=safeguardassignment1#page3.tif source=safeguardassignment1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0465

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into nunc pro tunc, effective as of December 20, 2001, between SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware state corporation with a principal place of business at 8585 Stemmons Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75247 (hereinafter "Assignor") and SAFEGUARD INVESTMENT CORP., a Delaware state corporation with a principal place of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of the effective date of this agreement the Assignor owns all rights, interest and goodwill in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A in the United States, and in the trademark applications and registrations therein listed in the Schedules (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, as part of its acquisition of the assets of Assignor, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, and Assignor is desirous of assigning and did assign, and wishes to hereby confirm and assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and all the goodwill appurtenant to the Trademarks and in the applications and registrations therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby confirm that it has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the right to sue for past infringement, the right to prosecute applications and maintain the U.S. Trademark Registrations therefor identified in the attached Schedule A.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0466

Assignor shall cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's request, to execute any and all documents and deeds that are reasonably necessary for giving full effect to the assignment contained herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.

SAFEGUARD INVESTMENT CORP.

By Inchar P Dy SUNLAP

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

By: Muchael P. Duncap Name: MICHAEL P. DUNCAP Title: V. Ca Paca. dent

THE STATE OF				
COUNTY OF Before me, the undersigned au	thority, on this 22nd day of <u>lecember</u> ,			
2003 personally appeared Michael P. Dot declared that he/she is the Regal longer + Secret acknowledged to me that he/she executed the fo	of Safeguard Business Systems, Inc. and			
expressed.	regoing resignment for the purposes dietem			
(Notary Seal) KEVIN SKIPPER NOTARY PUBLIC				
State of Texas Comm Exp. 10-03-2004	Notary Public			
THE STATE OF	Programme and the second secon			
COUNTY OF	o ed Naca las			
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 22 day of 100 day of 2003 personally appeared 100 day 100 day, who being by me first duly sworn declared that he/she is the 100 fressed of Safeguard Investment Corporation and				
declared that he/she is the Vice President acknowledged to me that he/she executed the fo	of Safeguard Investment Corporation and			
expressed.	regoing Assignment for the purposes therein			
(Notary Seal)				
	Notary Public			
KEVIN SKIPPER NOTARY PUBLIC				

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER
SAFEGUARD SECURE & Design	2,629,114
SAFEGUARD SECURE & Design	2,613,340
SAFEGUARD SECURE	2,629,167

RECORDED: 01/05/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0469